APD160
Document number: DS36972  Rev. 4 - 2
1 of 8
June 2015
© Diodes Incorporated
APD160
SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER

 Green
 Green
Ordering Information
PackingPackageProduct Name E1/G1
Blank: Bulk
G1: GreenTR: Tape & Reel
E1 : RoHS Compliant
or Ammo
APD160 XX XX - XX
VD: DO-41
VR: DO-214AC
Package
Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
DO-41 -65 to +125C APD160VD-E1 D160VD 1000/Bulk
DO-41 -65 to +125C APD160VD-G1 160VDG 1000/Bulk
DO-41 -65 to +125C APD160VDTR-E1 D160VD 2500/Ammo
DO-41 -65 to +125C APD160VDTR-G1 160VDG 2500/Ammo
DO-214AC -65 to +125C APD160VRTR-G1 160VRG
7500/Tape &
Reel
Marking Information
(1) DO-214AC
                   (Top View)
Pb
Pb
YWWA
XXXXXX
First Line: Logo and Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
Second Line: Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)
APD160
Document number: DS36972  Rev. 4 - 2
3 of 8
June 2015
© Diodes Incorporated
APD160
Marking Information (Cont.)
(2) DO-41
(Top View)
Maximum Ratings (TA = +25
o
C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 4)
Characteristic Symbol Rating Unit
Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage  VRRM 60 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC 60 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 42 V
Average Rectified Forward Current
0.375” (9.5mm) Lead Length
IF(AV) 1.0 A
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
8.3ms Single Half Sine-wave on Rated Load
IFSM 35 A
Operating Junction Temperature Range (Note 5) TJ -65 to +125 C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 C
Notes:      4. Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and
functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under “Recommended Operating Conditions” is not implied.
Exposure to “Absolute Maximum Ratings” for extended periods may affect device reliability.
5. The heat generated must be less than the thermal conductivity from Junction to Ambient: dPD/dTJ < 1/θJA.
First Line: Logo and Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
Second Line: Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)